
This is a dry granular product that increases the total 
hardness in pool water to the recommended range.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
Test for calcium hardness with a reliable test kit. The 
desired range for calcium hardness is as follows:

If the calcium hardness tests less than the desired range, 
add this product according to the chart below.  Place this 
product into a plastic bucket already �lled with swim-
ming pool water.  Do this in a ration of up to 2 pounds of 
product per approximate 5-gallon bucket of water.  
Slowly pour this solution around the perimeter of the 
swimming pool while the circulating system is operating.  
In a 10,000 gallon pool, do not add more than 10 pounds 
of this product per 2 hour period.

200-300 ppm

200-4000 ppm

250-400 ppm

Vinyl Pools

Tile and Exposed
Aggregate Pools 

Marcite, Fiberglass
or Painted Pools

HOW TO INCREASE CALCIUM 
HARDNESS IN YOUR POOL

GALLONS IN POOLDESIRED
INCREASE

IN PPM
10 ppm
20 ppm
30 ppm
40 ppm
60 ppm
80 ppm

100 ppm

8 oz.
1 lb.

1 lb. 8 oz.
2 lbs.
3 lbs.
4 lbs.
5 lbs.

5,000
1 lb.
2 lbs.
3 lbs.

4 lbs.
6 lbs.
8 lbs.

10 lbs.

10,000
2 lbs.
4 lbs.
6 lbs.

8 lbs.
12 lbs.
16 lbs.
20 lbs.

20,000

1.6 OZ. WILL INCREASE 1 PPM PER 10K
REV020224

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS
WARNING: Product generates heat when combined 
with water. Avoid contact with eyes and prolonged 
contact with skin. Do not mix with other chemicals.

FIRST AID
IF IN EYES: Immediately �ush eyes with large amounts of 
water. Seek medical help if irritation persists.

IF ON SKIN: Wash a�ected area with soap and water.

IF SWALLOWED: Get medical attention.

IF INHALED: Remove to fresh air. 

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

Store closed container in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place. 
When container is empty, rinse thoroughly with water, 
wrap securely in newspaper and place in trash collection.

Distributed By:
Robelle Industries, Inc. 
60 Campanelli Drive 
Braintree, MA 02184 

www.robelleind.com


