This is a dry granular product that increases the total hardness in pool water to the recommended range.

### **DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

Test for calcium hardness with a reliable test kit. The desired range for calcium hardness is as follows:

Vinyl Pools	200-300 ppm
-------------	-------------

**Tile and Exposed** 

Aggregate Pools 200-4000 ppm

Marcite, Fiberglass or Painted Pools 250-400 ppm

If the calcium hardness tests less than the desired range, add this product according to the chart below. Place this product into a plastic bucket already filled with swimming pool water. Do this in a ration of up to 2 pounds of product per approximate 5-gallon bucket of water. Slowly pour this solution around the perimeter of the swimming pool while the circulating system is operating. In a 10,000 gallon pool, do not add more than 10 pounds of this product per 2 hour period.

# HOW TO INCREASE CALCIUM HARDNESS IN YOUR POOL

DESIRED INCREASE IN PPM	GALLONS IN POOL		
	5,000	10,000	20,000
10 ppm	8 oz.	1 lb.	2 lbs.
20 ppm	1 lb.	2 lbs.	4 lbs.
30 ppm	1 lb. 8 oz.	3 lbs.	6 lbs.
40 ppm	2 lbs.	4 lbs.	8 lbs.
60 ppm	3 lbs.	6 lbs.	12 lbs.
80 ppm	4 lbs.	8 lbs.	16 lbs.
100 ppm	5 lbs.	10 lbs.	20 lbs.
4 C OZ WILL INCDEACE 4 DDM DED 40K			

#### 1.6 OZ. WILL INCREASE 1 PPM PER 10K

#### **PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS**

**WARNING:** Product generates heat when combined with water. Avoid contact with eyes and prolonged contact with skin. Do not mix with other chemicals.

#### **FIRST AID**

**IF IN EYES:** Immediately flush eyes with large amounts of water. Seek medical help if irritation persists.

**IF ON SKIN:** Wash affected area with soap and water.

**IF SWALLOWED:** Get medical attention.

**IF INHALED:** Remove to fresh air.

## **STORAGE AND DISPOSAL**

Store closed container in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place. When container is empty, rinse thoroughly with water, wrap securely in newspaper and place in trash collection.

Distributed By:

**Robelle Industries, Inc.** 60 Campanelli Drive Braintree, MA 02184

www.robelleind.com

REV020224